

cevenlest on killippeterine part in

## Republic of the Philippines BATANGAS CITY GOVERNMENT P. Burgos St., Batangas City Tel. Nos.: 402-2600 TeleFax No: 722-2764 website:www.batangascity.gov.ph Email Address:batangascitysec\_pg@yahoo.com

Productions excita les cares

## NOTICE OF AWARD

October 25, 2021

MS. PRINCESS JHENICA V. BUENAFE PRINCESS JHENICA V. BUENAFE MEAT STALL Stall #39 Meat Vendor Old Market, Batangas City

Dear Ms. Buenafe:

This is with reference to the Supply and Delivery of Food Supplies as requested by Batangas City Government through Negotiated Procurement under Section 53.2 - Emergency Cases of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 (RA 9184).

Relative thereto and as recommended by the Bids and Awards Committee, the subject procurement is awarded to your company in the contract price equivalent to One Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Thirty Pesos (Php 147,030.00).

Your company shall enter into contract upon receipt hereof.

Very truly yours,

HON. BEVERLEY ROSE. DIMACUHA

City Mayor A Head of Procuring Entity

Conforme:

Republic of the Philippines **Batangas City** P. Burgos St., BatangasCity Tel. Nos.: (043)723-1666 / Telefax No. (043)300-3373

Website: www.batangascity.gov.ph

E-mail address: batangascitysec\_pg@yahoo.com

October 26, 2021

## NOTICE TO PROCEED

MS. PRINCESS JHENICA V. BUENAFE Owner PRINCESS JHENICA V. BUENAFE Stall #39 Meat Vendor Old Market, Batangas City

Dear Ms. Buenafe:

Very truly yours,

Hon. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACUHA

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to PRINCESS JHENICA V. BUENAFE that work may commence on the project " Supply and Delivery of Food Supplies as requested by Batangas City Government " within seven (7) days upon receipt of this notice.

You are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Batangas City Government.

City Mayor X Head of Proguring Entity I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on \_\_\_\_\_ Name of the representative of the Bidder: PZWGSS Shewica V. bubble Authorized Signature:

			BATANGAS CITY GOVE	RNMENT		
Supplier:	PRINCE		LGU			
	Stall #39 Meat Vendor Old Market, Batangas City			P.O. No.: 301  Date: 10/26/2021  Mode of Procurement: Mythatel Paragraph		
Gentlemer			The North and Albertal Inguistics of the Control of	PR No./s 200.2021.10.010225 - 10/20/2024		
PIE	ease furnish	n this office the	following articles subject to the te	erms and condition		
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the term  Place of Delivery: CITY MAYOR'S OFFICE  Date of Delivery: CITY MAYOR'S OFFICE				Delivery Term. Why		
Item No.	Unit	To		Payment Term.		
1	Unit <b>kg</b>	Quantity 507	Pork		Unit Cost Amour	Amount
				orth con man	P 290.00	P 147,030,00
			the curton as or other falls and		Charles and the	
				Riddle 1	A 1 th - Children	
			F'S 313 - 0015 8	attile de la fact	Men D 19503	
-	- 10	a mario per	the state company of the state	ED PORT OF THE	Importa 37	
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	and the second state of th	The same of the same	o Againsa Ot	
		71.17 63	the supplied out action of the file of the supplied of the file of the supplied of the file of the supplied out the file of the supplied out the file of the file	VG 1 11 14 Sp Tests	SOLA MONA SE	
			of bitos en emel od of dimion	too and charge of a	anding 9 Pr	-
		101	Ineaning stop wone house		Cooperat	
		特付	Foot to the sum for their	COMPART FOR PROPERTY.		
		6 Vir 1500 High	the time of the same of the property of	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF		
tal A				hank theret there		
tal Amount	in Words)	) One	<b>Hundred Forty-Seven Thousan</b>	nd Thirty Pesos.	TOTAL AMOUN	VT P 147.020
		ilure to make y day of dela	the full delivery within the times by shall be imposed.		, a penalty c. o	ne te th (1/10) o
conforme:	PRINCESS.		LENAFE MEAT STALL	Very truly yours. H	し Cit	
	(Sign <b>10/2</b>	ature over pri 26/2021	nted name)		(Authorized Off	ficial)
		(Date)				
n case of oproved pe	Negotiated r Sanggun	d Purchase pu	ursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA	A 7160, this portion	n must be accor	mplished.)
ertified Cor	rect:			Date:		
			y to the Sanggunian	Date.		